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ChainChain Source Period Sales GrowthSales GrowthSales Growth
Applebee’sApplebee’s C Quarter End. 6/30/16 -4.2%-4.2%

Arby’sArby’s C  Year End.  6/30/16 +3.7%+3.7%

Arcos DoradosArcos Dorados C Quarter End. 6/30/16 +9.5%+9.5%

Ark RestaurantsArk Restaurants C Quarter End  7/2/16 -1.6%-1.6%

Bad Daddy HamburgersBad Daddy Hamburgers C Quarter End. 6/30/16 +3.6%+3.6%

Baskin RobbinsBaskin Robbins C Quarter End.  6/25/16    U.S. +0.6%+0.6%

Bloomin’ BrandsBloomin’ Brands C Quarter End. 6/26/16    US  Co. Owned    
Combined
Outback
Carrabba’s
Bonefish
Flemming’s

-2.3%
-2.5%
-4.8%
+0.9%
-0.8%

-2.3%
-2.5%
-4.8%
+0.9%
-0.8%

BJ’s Restaurants Inc.BJ’s Restaurants Inc. C Quarter End.  3/29/16 +0.6%+0.6%

Bob EvansBob Evans C Quarter End.  4/29/16 -3.0%-3.0%

BojanglesBojangles C Quarter End.  6/26/16 +0.2%+0.2%

Bravo Brio Restaurant GroupBravo Brio Restaurant Group  C Quarter End. 6/26/16  Total
                                    Bravo
                                    Brio

-7.1%
-8.4%
-6.4%

-7.1%
-8.4%
-6.4%

Brinker
  
Brinker
  

 C Quarter End. 6/29/16  Chili’s Co.Owned
                                     Franchised-US
                                 Maggiano’s  

-1.8%
-2.1% 
-1.7%

-1.8%
-2.1% 
-1.7%

Buffalo Wild WingsBuffalo Wild Wings C Quarter End. 6/26/16   Co. Owned
                                 Franchised

-2.1%
 -2.6%
-2.1%
 -2.6%

Burger KingBurger King C Quarter End. 6/30/16   US & Canada -0.8%-0.8%

Captain D’sCaptain D’s C  Second Quarter +3.1%+3.1%

Carrols Restaurant GroupCarrols Restaurant Group C Quarter End. 7/3/16                               +0.7%+0.7%

Casey’s General StoreCasey’s General Store C Quarter End. 4/30/16    Prepared Food +8.4%+8.4%

CEC EntertainmentCEC Entertainment C Quarter End. 4/3/16 (See Note *) +6.0%+6.0%

Cheesecake FactoryCheesecake Factory C Quarter End. 6/28/16 +0.3%+0.3%

ChipotleChipotle C Quarter End. 6/30/16 -23.6%-23.6%
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Chuy’sChuy’s C Quarter End. 6/26/16 +1.0%+1.0%

COSICOSI C  Quarter End. 6/27/16  -  System +1.6%+1.6%

Cracker BarrelCracker Barrel C Quarter End. 4/29/16  +2.3% +2.3%

Darden
  Bahama Breeze
  Capital Grille
  Edie V’s
  LongHorn 
  Olive Garden
  Seasons 52
  Yard House

Darden
  Bahama Breeze
  Capital Grille
  Edie V’s
  LongHorn 
  Olive Garden
  Seasons 52
  Yard House

C  Quarter End. 5/29/16     All brands
     

+1.7%
+5.4%
 +1.5%
+  0.9%
+1.1%  
 +1.6%
+3.7%
+1.4%

+1.7%
+5.4%
 +1.5%
+  0.9%
+1.1%  
 +1.6%
+3.7%
+1.4%

Dave & Buster’sDave & Buster’s C Quarter End. 5/1/16      +3.6%     +3.6%

Del FriscoDel Frisco C Quarter End. 6/14/16  Del Frisco Grille
                                  Double Eagle                              
                                  Sullivan’s  

-0.2%
-1.9%
+2.9%

-0.2%
-1.9%
+2.9%

Del TacoDel Taco C Quarter End. 6/14/16 +3.3%+3.3%

Denny’sDenny’s C Quarter End. 6/29/16  System   
                                  Co. Owned  
                                  Franchised                         

-0.5%
-0.1%
-0.5%

-0.5%
-0.1%
-0.5%

Diversified Restaurant HoldingsDiversified Restaurant Holdings C Quarter End. 6/26/16 Buffalo Wild Wing                                                                                                                                                                                                                        
                                Bagger Dave’s

-2.7%
Not Reported
-2.7%
Not Reported

Domino’sDomino’s C Quarter End. 6/19/16  U.S.  System
                                  Company owned 
                                  Franchised 

+9.7%
+9.1%
+9.8%

+9.7%
+9.1%
+9.8%

Dunkin’ DonutsDunkin’ Donuts C Quarter End. 6/25/16   U.S.  +0.5% +0.5%

El Pollo LocoEl Pollo Loco C Quarter End. 6/29/16  System   
                                Co. Owned
                                Franchised

+2.4%
+2.0 
+2.7%

+2.4%
+2.0 
+2.7%

Famous Dave'sFamous Dave's C Quarter End. 7/3/16       Co. Owned -6.4%-6.4%

Fazoli’sFazoli’s C February                            Franchised                            +5.5%+5.5%

Fiesta Restaurant GroupFiesta Restaurant Group C Quarter End. 7/3/16     Pollo Tropical
                                 Taco Cabana          

-1.4%
-3.8%
-1.4%
-3.8%

Fogo De ChaoFogo De Chao C Quarter End.  7/3/16    US Co. Owned -1.6%-1.6%

Good Times BurgersGood Times Burgers C Quarter End 6/30/16 -2.0%-2.0%

Habit BurgerHabit Burger C  Quarter End. 6/28/16 Company Owned  +4.0%+4.0%



RESTAURANT CHAIN PERFORMANCE 
Measured By Same Store Sales
RESTAURANT CHAIN PERFORMANCE 
Measured By Same Store Sales
RESTAURANT CHAIN PERFORMANCE 
Measured By Same Store Sales
RESTAURANT CHAIN PERFORMANCE 
Measured By Same Store Sales

8/23/20168/23/2016

Ignite Restaurant GroupIgnite Restaurant Group C Quarter End. 6/27/16 Joe’s Crab Shack
                             Brick House Tavern

-6.8%
-6.3%
-6.8%
-6.3%

IHOPIHOP C Quarter End. 6/30/16                            +0.2%+0.2%

J. Alexander’s HoldingsJ. Alexander’s Holdings C Quarter End. 7/3/16 
                      J.Alexander’s / Redland’s
                      Stony River Steakhouse 

-1.8% 
+1.8%
-1.8% 
+1.8%

Jack in the BoxJack in the Box C Quarter End. 4/10/16  System
                                    Co. Owned
                                    Franchised       

+1.1%
-0.2%
+1.5%

+1.1%
-0.2%
+1.5%

Jamba, Inc.Jamba, Inc. C Quarter End. 6/28/16 – System
                                   Co. Owned
                                   Franchised

 +4.2%
+5.7%
+4;0ss%

 +4.2%
+5.7%
+4;0ss%

Kona GrillKona Grill C Quarter End. 6/30/16   +2.5%+2.5%

Krispy KremeKrispy Kreme C Quarter End. 5/31/16    Domestic +0.7%+0.7%

Logan’s RoadhouseLogan’s Roadhouse C Quarter End. 10/28/15 -4.3%-4.3%

Luby’sLuby’s C Quarter End. 6/1/16 – All Concepts
                                Luby’s Cafeteria
                                Fuddrucker’s   
                     Cheeseburger in Paradise          
                                 

-0.6%
-0.2%
-1.0%
-0.6%

-0.6%
-0.2%
-1.0%
-0.6%

McDonald’sMcDonald’s C  Quarter End. 6/30/16     US +1.8%+1.8%

Noodles & CompanyNoodles & Company C Quarter End. 6/28/16 System 
                                 Company Owned
                                 Franchised  

 -1.0%
-0.9%
-2.1%

 -1.0%
-0.9%
-2.1%

NPC InternationalNPC International C Quarter End.  6/28/16  Pizza Hut
                                 Wendy’s 

-0.6%
 -0.3%
-0.6%
 -0.3%

One Hospitality GroupOne Hospitality Group C Quarter End. 3/31/16  Owned STK                                +2.4%+2.4%

Panera BreadPanera Bread C Quarter End. 6/28/16    System
                                  Co. Owned
                                  Franchised

+2.3%
+4.2%
+0.6%

+2.3%
+4.2%
+0.6%

Papa John’sPapa John’s C Quarter End. 6/26/16  North America  
                                  Co. Owned
                                  Franchised

+4.8%
+5.6%
+4.5%

+4.8%
+5.6%
+4.5%

Papa Murphy’sPapa Murphy’s C Quarter End. 6/27/16  Domestic
                                   Co. Owned
                                   Franchised

-4.0%
 -6.6%          
-3.7%

-4.0%
 -6.6%          
-3.7%

Peter Piper Pizza C Quarter End. 4/3/16 (See Note *) +6.0%

Pollo Campero C Quarter End. 12/31/15     US +11.7%

Popeyes Louisiana Kitchen s Quarter End. 7/10/16   Domestic                                           Flat
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Potbelly Sandwich C  Quarter End. 6/26/16 Company Owned                                 +1.7%

Qdoba C Quarter End. 4/10/16     System 
                                     Co. Owned
                                     Franchised    

+2.1%
+3.1%
+1.2%

Rave Restaurant Group C Quarter End. 3/27/16     Pie Five Pizza
                                   Pizza Inn

-4.0%
-2.2%

Red Robin C Quarter End. 7/10/16  (Co. Owned) -3.2%

Ruby Tuesday C Quarter End. 6/2/16 - Co. Owned -3.7%

Ruth’s Chris Steakhouse C Quarter End. 6/26/16 (Co. Owned) +1.5%

Shake Shack C Quarter End. 6/29/16 +4.5%

Sonic C Quarter End. 5/31/16   System
                                 Company Owned                                
                                 Franchised

 +2.0%
 +0.9%
 +2.1%

Starbucks  C Quarter End.  6/26/16 - US +4.0%

Steak N Shake C Transition Period End.  6/30/16 -0.7%

Texas Roadhouse C Quarter End. 6/28/16   Co. Owned
                                  Franchised

+4.5%
+2.6%

Tim Horton’s C Quarter End. 6/30/16   US +5.9%

Tropical Smoothie Cafe C Year Ending  12/31/15 +11.2%

Wendy’s C Quarter End. 4/3/16 North America
                                 Company Owned

                                   Franchised                                                                                                    

+0.4%
?
?

Wingstop C Quarter End.  6/25/16  Domestic +3.1%

YUM! C Quarter End.  6/11/16    US  
                                          KFC
                                          Pizza Hut

                                           Taco Bell

+2.0%
  Flat
 -1.0%

Zoe’s Kitchen C Quarter End. 4/18/16 +8.1%

*CEC Entertainment combined the comparable store sales of Chuck E. Cheese and Peter 
Piper Pizza. This has not been the company’s procedure in the past. A call to the company 
for explanation was not returned.


