The Green Sheet

RESTAURANT CHAIN PERFORMANCE Measured By Same Store Sales			
Chain	Source	Period	Sales Growth
Applebee's	С	Quarter End. 6/30/16	-4.2%
Arby's	С	Year End. 6/30/16	+3.7%
Arcos Dorados	С	Quarter End. 6/30/16	+9.5%
Ark Restaurants	С	Quarter End 7/2/16	-1.6%
Bad Daddy Hamburgers	С	Quarter End. 6/30/16	+3.6%
Baskin Robbins	С	Quarter End. 6/25/16 U.S.	+0.6%
Bloomin' Brands	С	Quarter End. 6/26/16 US Co. Owned Combined Outback Carrabba's Bonefish Flemming's	-2.3% -2.5% -4.8% +0.9% -0.8%
BJ's Restaurants Inc.	С	Quarter End. 3/29/16	+0.6%
Bob Evans	С	Quarter End. 4/29/16	-3.0%
Bojangles	С	Quarter End. 6/26/16	+0.2%
Bravo Brio Restaurant Group	С	Quarter End. 6/26/16 Total Bravo Brio	-7.1% -8.4% -6.4%
Brinker	С	Quarter End. 6/29/16 Chill's Co.Owned Franchised-US Maggiano's	-1.8% -2.1% -1.7%
Buffalo Wild Wings	С	Quarter End. 6/26/16 Co. Owned Franchised	-2.1% -2.6%
Burger King	С	Quarter End. 6/30/16 US & Canada	-0.8%
Captain D's	С	Second Quarter	+3.1%
Carrols Restaurant Group	С	Quarter End. 7/3/16	+0.7%
Casey's General Store	С	Quarter End. 4/30/16 Prepared Food	+8.4%
CEC Entertainment	С	Quarter End. 4/3/16 (See Note *)	+6.0%
Cheesecake Factory	С	Quarter End. 6/28/16	+0.3%
Chipotle	С	Quarter End. 6/30/16	-23.6%

RESTAURANT CHAIN PERFO Measured By Same Store Sal			8/23/2016
Chuy's	С	Quarter End. 6/26/16	+1.0%
COSI	С	Quarter End. 6/27/16 - System	+1.6%
Cracker Barrel	С	Quarter End. 4/29/16	+2.3%
Darden	С	Quarter End. 5/29/16 All brands	+1.7%
Bahama Breeze			+5.4%
Capital Grille			+1.5%
Edie V's			+ 0.9%
LongHorn			+1.1%
Olive Garden			+1.6%
Seasons 52			+3.7%
Yard House			+1.4%
Dave & Buster's	С	Quarter End. 5/1/16	+3.6%
Del Frisco	С	Quarter End. 6/14/16 Del Frisco Grille	-0.2%
		Double Eagle	-1.9%
		Sullivan's	+2.9%
Del Taco	С	Quarter End. 6/14/16	+3.3%
Denny's	С	Quarter End. 6/29/16 System	-0.5%
		Co. Owned	-0.1%
		Franchised	-0.5%
Diversified Restaurant Holdings	С	Quarter End. 6/26/16 Buffalo Wild Wing	-2.7%
_		Bagger Dave's	Not Reported
Domino's	С	Quarter End. 6/19/16 U.S. System	+9.7%
		Company owned	+9.1%
		Franchised	+9.8%
Dunkin' Donuts	С	Quarter End. 6/25/16 U.S.	+0.5%
El Pollo Loco	С	Quarter End. 6/29/16 System	+2.4%
		Co. Owned	+2.0
		Franchised	+2.7%
Famous Dave's	С	Quarter End. 7/3/16 Co. Owned	-6.4%
Fazoli's	С	February Franchised	+5.5%
Fiesta Restaurant Group	С	Quarter End. 7/3/16 Pollo Tropical	-1.4%
		Taco Cabana	-3.8%
Fogo De Chao	С	Quarter End. 7/3/16 US Co. Owned	-1.6%
Good Times Burgers	С	Quarter End 6/30/16	-2.0%
Habit Burger	С	Quarter End. 6/28/16 Company Owned	+4.0%

RESTAURANT CHAIN PERI Measured By Same Store S			8/23/2016
Ignite Restaurant Group	С	Quarter End. 6/27/16 Joe's Crab Shack	-6.8%
		Brick House Tavern	-6.3%
IHOP	С	Quarter End. 6/30/16	+0.2%
J. Alexander's Holdings	С	Quarter End. 7/3/16	
		J.Alexander's / Redland's	-1.8%
		Stony River Steakhouse	+1.8%
Jack in the Box	С	Quarter End. 4/10/16 System	+1.1%
		Co. Owned	-0.2%
		Franchised	+1.5%
Jamba, Inc.	С	Quarter End. 6/28/16 – System	+4.2%
		Co. Owned	+5.7%
		Franchised	+4;0ss%
Kona Grill	С	Quarter End. 6/30/16	+2.5%
Krispy Kreme	С	Quarter End. 5/31/16 Domestic	+0.7%
Logan's Roadhouse	С	Quarter End. 10/28/15	-4.3%
Luby's	С	Quarter End. 6/1/16 – All Concepts	-0.6%
-us, s		Luby's Cafeteria	-0.2%
		Fuddrucker's	-1.0%
		Cheeseburger in Paradise	-0.6%
McDonald's	С	Quarter End. 6/30/16 US	+1.8%
Noodles & Company	С	Quarter End. 6/28/16 System	-1.0%
		Company Owned	-0.9%
		Franchised	-2.1%
NPC International	С	Quarter End. 6/28/16 Pizza Hut	-0.6%
		Wendy's	-0.3%
One Hospitality Group	С	Quarter End. 3/31/16 Owned STK	+2.4%
Panera Bread	С	Quarter End. 6/28/16 System	+2.3%
		Co. Owned	+4.2%
		Franchised	+0.6%
Papa John's	С	Quarter End. 6/26/16 North America	+4.8%
		Co. Owned	+5.6%
		Franchised	+4.5%
Papa Murphy's	С	Quarter End. 6/27/16 Domestic	-4.0%
		Co. Owned	-6.6%
		Franchised	-3.7%
Peter Piper Pizza	С	Quarter End. 4/3/16 (See Note *)	+6.0%
Pollo Campero	С	Quarter End. 12/31/15 US	+11.7%
Popeyes Louisiana Kitchen	S	Quarter End. 7/10/16 Domestic	Flat

RESTAURANT CHAIN PER Measured By Same Store			8/23/2016
Potbelly Sandwich	С	Quarter End. 6/26/16 Company Owned	+1.7%
Qdoba	С	Quarter End. 4/10/16 System	+2.1%
		Co. Owned	+3.1%
		Franchised	+1.2%
Rave Restaurant Group	С	Quarter End. 3/27/16 Pie Five Pizza	-4.0%
·		Pizza Inn	-2.2%
Red Robin	С	Quarter End. 7/10/16 (Co. Owned)	-3.2%
Ruby Tuesday	С	Quarter End. 6/2/16 - Co. Owned	-3.7%
Ruth's Chris Steakhouse	С	Quarter End. 6/26/16 (Co. Owned)	+1.5%
Shake Shack	С	Quarter End. 6/29/16	+4.5%
Sonic	С	Quarter End. 5/31/16 System	+2.0%
		Company Owned	+0.9%
		Franchised	+2.1%
Starbucks	С	Quarter End. 6/26/16 - US	+4.0%
Steak N Shake	С	Transition Period End. 6/30/16	-0.7%
Texas Roadhouse	С	Quarter End. 6/28/16 Co. Owned	+4.5%
		Franchised	+2.6%
Tim Horton's	С	Quarter End. 6/30/16 US	+5.9%
Tropical Smoothie Cafe	С	Year Ending 12/31/15	+11.2%
Wendy's	С	Quarter End. 4/3/16 North America	+0.4%
		Company Owned	?
		Franchised	?
Wingstop	С	Quarter End. 6/25/16 Domestic	+3.1%
YUM!	С	Quarter End. 6/11/16 US	
		KFC	+2.0%
		Pizza Hut	Flat
		Taco Bell	-1.0%
Zoe's Kitchen	С	Quarter End. 4/18/16	+8.1%

^{*}CEC Entertainment combined the comparable store sales of Chuck E. Cheese and Peter Piper Pizza. This has not been the company's procedure in the past. A call to the company for explanation was not returned.